
Siberian Husky Club of Metropolitan Dallas Specialties Results
Saturday 3/19/2022
Obedience - Ms. Sharon Ann Redmer, Judge
Regular
Open A
#410 Holiday Ice Little Bit of Everything CD RE OA NAJ OF - Carolyn P Brown NQ

Novice B
#414 Snoebear's Silver Mist BN RI PCD CGCA CGCU ATT - Sheryl Phelps & Carol Preble 183 1st HIT

Optional Titling
Grad Novice
#412 MACH2 CH Antara's Candy Girl Of Taino CD BN RI MXS MJG MFS TQX T2B3 BCAT TKA - Helen Chen-Rhodes NQ

Beg Nov B
#416 CH Antara's Silence Is The Enemy At Taino OA AXJ NF BCAT - Helen Chen-Rhodes & Tedi L Devlin & Erin Crigui 187 1st

Rally - Ms. Sharon Ann Redmer, Judge
Regular
Master
#510 GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & Karen Morin & Sheryl Phelps 85 1st HC/THQ

Excellent B
#510 GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & Karen Morin & Sheryl Phelps 85 1st

Advanced B
#510 GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & Karen Morin & Sheryl Phelps 90 1st
#520 MACH2 CH Antara's Candy Girl Of Taino CD BN RI MXS MJG MFS TQX T2B3 BCAT TKA - Helen Chen-Rhodes 76 2nd

Novice B
#531 CH Antara's Silence Is The Enemy At Taino OA AXJ NF BCAT - Helen Chen-Rhodes & Tedi L Devlin & Erin Crigui 75 1st
#530 Kadian's Cast A Spell On Mercury - Virginia Hartronft & G Tench & D&J Fitzgerald & J&D Davis NQ

Sweepstakes - Angie Luna, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Pandora's Immortal - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#13 Takhari N Kayenta's Ghost Of A Chance - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 1st Pup BISw
#21 Barynuk's What Have I Done - Jill Armentrout & Shawna Brooker & Brian Flory & Barry Brunner 2nd
#25 Takhari N Kayenta's Galaxy Quest - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 3rd
#15 Mirage's Witching Hour - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism 4th
#19 Mirage's You Talkin' To Me? - Elizabeth Chism & Dawn Katan
#17 Desaris Hotel California - Savannah Riley

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Mirage's Chill Factor - Jan Best & Elizabeth Chism 1st



Siberian Husky Club of Metropolitan Dallas Specialties Results
6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Pandora's Voodoo Queen - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#28 Takhari's I Believe in the Koz - Shanan Streweler & Samantha Streweler 1st Pup BOSw
#12 Antara's Cheap Thrills - T Devlin & E Criqui & W Criqui & K Cloud 2nd

Veteran
7 years & under 10 years Dogs
#113 GCHB Kayenta's Once Upon a Time DCAT - Kathleen Currey & Jody Carpenter 1st Vet BISw

7 years & under 10 years Bitches
#116 GCHB Mirage's Wicked Rumors - Elizabeth Chism 1st Vet BOSw

Conformation - Ms, Sharon Ann Redmer, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Pandora's Immortal - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#13 Takhari N Kayenta's Ghost Of A Chance - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 1st
#15 Mirage's Witching Hour - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism 2nd
#21 Barynuk's What Have I Done - Jill Armentrout & Shawna Brooker & Brian Flory & Barry Brunner 3rd
#17 Desaris Hotel California - Savannah Riley 4th
#19 Mirage's You Talkin' To Me? - Elizabeth Chism & Dawn Katan

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Mirage's Chill Factor - Jan Best & Elizabeth Chism 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#27 Kayenta's Brace for Impact - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st RWD

American Bred Dogs
#25 Takhari N Kayenta's Galaxy Quest - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 1st

Open Dogs
#29 Shannara's Dances with Stormy Heart's Desire CGCA CGCU - Brandie Perkins & Davin Perkins 1st WD
#31 Desari's Whispers in the dark - Savannah Riley Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Pandora's Voodoo Queen - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#12 Antara's Cheap Thrills - T Devlin & E Criqui & W Criqui & K Cloud 1st

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#20 Kayenta's Rapid Fire - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st
#18 Kayenta's Trix Of The Trade - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#32 Kayenta's The Snow Must Go On - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st WB/BOW/Best BBE
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#34 Lodgepole's Sugar Pop ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & K E Preble & Sheryl Phelps 2nd
#28 Takhari's I Believe in the Koz - Shanan Streweler & Samantha Streweler 3rd
#26 Bralin's Fifth Element - Sheri L Wright & Marisa A Brake & Douglas H Jones 4th
#24 Kadian's Cast A Spell On Mercury - Virginia Hartronft & G Tench & D&J Fitzgerald & J&D Davis
#30 Kayenta's Wrinkle in Time - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan

American Bred Bitches
#14 Kayenta's Xuper Nova - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st
#16 Kayenta's Wisdom Of The Ages - Wolf Warren & Kendra Ireton 2nd

Open Bitches
#36 Kayenta's This Ain't My First Snowdeo - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st RWB
#42 Couloir's American Dreamer - K Ireton & L Chou & B Bigley & G Chou 2nd
#38 Snoebear's Silver Mist BN RI PCD CGCA CGCU ATT - Sheryl Phelps & Carol Preble 3rd
#40 Kayenta's Xyclone - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 4th

Non-Regular
7 years & under 10 years Dogs
#113 GCHB Kayenta's Once Upon a Time DCAT - Kathleen Currey & Jody Carpenter 1st

10 years & over Dogs
#115 GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & Karen Morin & Sheryl Phelps 1st

7 years & under 10 years Bitches
#116 GCHB Mirage's Wicked Rumors - Elizabeth Chism 1st SB

Brood Bitch Bitches
#214 GCH CH Mirage's Wicked Temptress - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens & Elizabeth Chism 1st

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Bitches

#114 Mirage's Miss Tris - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism & Savannah Riley
#110 Mirage's Miss B Havin - Savannah Riley & Elizabeth Chism

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#219 CH Mirage's Cloudpeak Coup D'Etat - Elizabeth Chism & Barbara Hobbs BOS
#211 CH Mirage's Red Carpet Appearance - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism SD
#213 CH Antara's Wanna Be A Baller Shot Caller - T Devlin & E Criqui & W Criqui & K Cloud & M Brandon AOM
#215 Nikaluk's Oh, What A Circus Che' - Mrs. Elfi A O'Neal & Mrs. Karla M Wall
#217 GCH CH Zvezda's Ares - Rebecca Joanne Barnes & Bruce Barnes

Best of Breed Bitches
#210 GCH Kayenta's Xolar Flare - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan BOB/NOHS
#214 GCH CH Mirage's Wicked Temptress - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens & Elizabeth Chism

4-6 Month Beginner Puppy Dogs
#111 Kayenta's Xingularity - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan BOS 4-6 mo

#112 Kayenta's Xolar Spark - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan BOB 4-6 mo
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#212 CH CloudPeak's Evening Primrose - Melissa Long
#22 Zvezda's Singularity - Rebecca Joanne Barnes & Bruce Barnes



Siberian Husky Club of Metropolitan Dallas Specialties Results
Sunday 3/20/2022
Conformation - Ms. Celine-Marie Tews, Judge

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Pandora's Immortal - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#13 Takhari N Kayenta's Ghost Of A Chance - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 1st WD/Best Puppy
#21 Barynuk's What Have I Done - Jill Armentrout & Shawna Brooker & Brian Flory & Barry Brunner 2nd
#15 Mirage's Witching Hour - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism 3rd
#17 Desaris Hotel California - Savannah Riley 4th
#19 Mirage's You Talkin' To Me? - Elizabeth Chism & Dawn Katan

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#23 Mirage's Chill Factor - Jan Best & Elizabeth Chism 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs
#27 Kayenta's Brace for Impact - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st

American Bred Dogs
#25 Takhari N Kayenta's Galaxy Quest - K Ireton & W Warren & S Streweler & S Streweler 1st

Open Dogs
#29 Shannara's Dances with Stormy Heart's Desire CGCA CGCU - Brandie Perkins & Davin Perkins 1st RWD
#31 Desari's Whispers in the dark - Savannah Riley Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Pandora's Voodoo Queen - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#12 Antara's Cheap Thrills - T Devlin & E Criqui & W Criqui & K Cloud 1st

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#18 Kayenta's Trix Of The Trade - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st
#20 Kayenta's Rapid Fire - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches
#26 Bralin's Fifth Element - Sheri L Wright & Marisa A Brake & Douglas H Jones 1st WB/BOW/BOS/NOHS/Best BBE
#34 Lodgepole's Sugar Pop ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & K E Preble & Sheryl Phelps 2nd RWB
#32 Kayenta's The Snow Must Go On - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 3rd
#30 Kayenta's Wrinkle in Time - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 4th
#28 Takhari's I Believe in the Koz - Shanan Streweler & Samantha Streweler
#24 Kadian's Cast A Spell On Mercury - Virginia Hartronft & G Tench & D&J Fitzgerald & J&D Davis Abs

American Bred Bitches
#16 Kayenta's Wisdom Of The Ages - Wolf Warren & Kendra Ireton 1st
#14 Kayenta's Xuper Nova - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 2nd
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Open Bitches
#36 Kayenta's This Ain't My First Snowdeo - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 1st
#38 Snoebear's Silver Mist BN RI PCD CGCA CGCU ATT - Sheryl Phelps & Carol Preble 2nd
#40 Kayenta's Xyclone - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan 3rd
#42 Couloir's American Dreamer - K Ireton & L Chou & B Bigley & G Chou 4th

Non-Regular
7 years & under 10 years Dogs
#113 GCHB Kayenta's Once Upon a Time DCAT - Kathleen Currey & Jody Carpenter Abs

10 years & over Dogs
#115 GCHB CH Lodgepole's Flintlock CD PCD BN RM2 RAE NA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT - Ms. Carol Preble & Karen Morin & Sheryl Phelps 1st BOB

7 years & under 10 years Bitches
#116 GCHB Mirage's Wicked Rumors - Elizabeth Chism 1st

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#211 CH Mirage's Red Carpet Appearance - Elizabeth Chism & Jason Chism SD
#219 CH Mirage's Cloudpeak Coup D'Etat - Elizabeth Chism & Barbara Hobbs AOM
#215 Nikaluk's Oh, What A Circus Che' - Mrs. Elfi A O'Neal & Mrs. Karla M Wall
#213 CH Antara's Wanna Be A Baller Shot Caller - T Devlin & E Criqui & W Criqui & K Cloud & M Brandon
#217 GCH CH Zvezda's Ares - Rebecca Joanne Barnes & Bruce Barnes

Best of Breed Bitches
#22 Zvezda's Singularity - Rebecca Joanne Barnes & Bruce Barnes SB
#214 GCH CH Mirage's Wicked Temptress - Katheryn Stephens & Hoyt Stephens & Elizabeth Chism
#212 CH CloudPeak's Evening Primrose - Melissa Long
#210 GCH Kayenta's Xolar Flare - L Demmin & K Ireon & W Warren & S Morgan




